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Marrow, Monica/VBO

From: Herman,Paul [Paul.Herman@deq.virginia.gov]
Sent: Tuesday, October 27, 2009 1:52 PM
To: Butler, Jamie/VBO; Boylan.Jeffrey@epamail.epa.gov; timothy.reisch@navy.mil; 

elizabeth.middleton@navy.mil
Cc: Carver, Adina/VBO; Livingston, David/VBO
Subject: RE: Responses to Comments - SWMU 7b SAP - Advanced Copy

Team, 
  
The responses to comments provided as an attachment to the email below adequately address all 
VDEQ comments concerning the SWMU 7b Sampling and Analysis Plan submitted via letter dated 
June 29, 2009.  VDEQ offers no further comment on this document at this time.  Please, let me know 
if there are any questions. 
  
Paul E. Herman, P.E. 
Remediation Project Manager 
Federal Facilities Program 
Virginia Department of Environmental Quality 
629 East Main Street 
Richmond, Virginia 23219 
Phone: (804) 698-4464 
email: peherman@deq.virginia.gov 
  
Why does everybody stand up and sing "Take Me Out To The Ballgame" when they're already there? 
Larry Anderson 

From: Jamie.Butler@CH2M.com [mailto:Jamie.Butler@CH2M.com]  
Sent: Friday, October 02, 2009 3:18 PM 
To: Herman,Paul; Boylan.Jeffrey@epamail.epa.gov; timothy.reisch@navy.mil; elizabeth.middleton@navy.mil 
Cc: Adina.Carver@CH2M.com; David.Livingston@CH2M.com 
Subject: Responses to Comments - SWMU 7b SAP - Advanced Copy 
  
Good Afternoon Everyone, 
Attached are the response to comments letters for the SWMU 7b SAP. The originals of these letters will be 
included in the final distribution of the document.  
  
Thank you, 
  
Jamie Butler 
CH2M HILL 
5700 Cleveland St. Suite 101 
Virginia Beach, Virginia 23462 
Phone: 757-671-6212 
Fax: 757-497-6885 
jbutler2@ch2m.com  
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